PENA COUNTY

Alpena County Parks Commission

720 W. Chisho lm Street, Suite #3 Alpena, Michigan 49707



RESOLUTION #22-02 MDNR SPARK GRANT FUNDS & GRANT AGREEMENT FOR ALPENA COUNTY SUNKEN LAKE PARK

WHEREAS, the Alpena County Parks & Recreation Commission accepts the Michigan DNR Sparks Grant Funds and approves the Michigan DNR Spark Grant Agreement for the "Sunken Lake Park Improvements" to the Spark Grant Program for infrastructure and facilities improvements at Alpena County Sunken Lake Park; and,

WHEREAS, the location of the proposed project at Sunken Lake Park is within the jurisdiction of Alpena County and serves the residents of Alpena County; and,

WHEREAS, the project will be, upon completion, open and available to all residents in the State of Michigan as recreational facilities and encourages residents to use these facilities for their enjoyment, and for a benefit to the community; and,

WHEREAS, the amount approved by the Michigan DNR Sparks Grant Program is \$473,700.00; and the grant agreement will start October 20, 2023 and end on October 31, 2026; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Alpena County Parks and Recreation Commission hereby go on record accepting the Michigan Department Natural Resources Spark Grant Funds and approve the Michigan Department Natural Resources Spark Grant Agreement for Alpena County Sunken Lake Park for Sunken Lake Park Improvements.

Moved by and supported by to approve the above Resolution #22-02 as presented. Roll Call Vote: AYES: NAYS: Motion carried.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at the Alpena County Parks and Recreation Commission held on November 8, 2023.

Pam Kirchoff, Parks and Recreation Commission Chair